CONTINUING COVENANT AGREEMENT
QUARTERLY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

Financial Statement Date: June 30, 2025

To: US Bank, N.A.
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Reference is made to those certain Continuing Covenant Agreements, dated as of July 18, 2017 (as
amended, restated, extended, supplemented or otherwise modified in writing from time to time, the
“Agreement”), between the Minnesota Office of Higher Education (the “Issuer’’) and US Bank, N.A. (the
“Purchaser”). Any term capitalized but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed thereto under the
Agreement.

The undersigned hereby certifies as of the date hereof that he/she is the chief financial officer of the
Issuer, and that, as such, he/she is authorized to execute and deliver this Certificate to the Purchaser on the
behalf of Issuer, and that:

1. Attached hereto are the unaudited financial statements required by Section 6.01(e)(ii) of the
Agreements for the fiscal quarter of the Issuer ended as of the above date.

2. The undersigned has reviewed and is familiar with the terms of the Agreements and has made,
or has caused to be made under his/her supervision, a detailed review of the transactions and conditions
(financial or otherwise) of Issuer during the accounting period covered by the attached financial statements.

3. A review of the activities of Issuer during such fiscal period has been made under the
supervision of the undersigned with a view to determining whether during such fiscal period, the Issuer
performed and observed all its Obligations under the Agreements and the Related Documents, and to the best
knowledge of the undersigned during such fiscal period, the Issuer performed and observed each covenant and
condition of the Agreements and Related Documents applicable to it, and no Default or Event of Default has
occurred and is continuing.

4. The representations and warranties of Issuer contained in Section 5 of the Agreements are true
and correct on and as of the date hereof, except to the extent that such representations and warranties
specifically refer to an earlier date, in which case they are true and correct as of such earlier date.

5. The reports and information attached hereto are true and accurate on and as of the date of this
Certificate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of July 28, 2025.

MINNESOTA OFFICE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

Name: Will Randow
Title: Financial Services Manager
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MINNESOTA OFFICE OF HIGHER EDUCATION
LOAN CAPITAL FUND

STATEMENT OF REVENUE & EXPENSES

Revenue
Interest Income SELF 3
Interest Income SELF 4
Interest Income SELF 5
Interest Income SELF 6
Interest Income SELF 7
Interest Income SELF Refi

Investment Income
Gains/Losses on Investments/Bonds

Total Revenue

Expenses
Admin Expense SELF
Loan Servicer Expense

Amortization of bond discount
Amortization of bond premium
Bond Administration Expense
Bond Interest Expense
Depreciation Expense

Defaulted Loans/Bad Debt Reserve
Defaulted Grip Recoveries
Defaulted SELF Recoveries

Total Expenses

Change in Net Position

Unaudited

Net position, Beginning of Period
(as restated for pension liability)

Net Position, End of Period

FY 2025 QTR 4 FY 2024 QTR 4

$ 0.00 $ (3,829.75)
$ 135,428.94 $ 254,041.24
$ 3,717,146.54 $ 4,671,734.69
$ 1,631,092.26 $ 1,741,589.08
$ 1,203,848.69 $ 40,158.66
$ 74,046.95 $ 107,485.48
$6,761,563.38 $6,811,179.40

$ 5,406,338.06 $ 5,986,490.23
$5,406,338.06 $5,986,490.23

$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$12,167,901.44 $12,797,669.63

$ 869,231.54 $ 2,206,489.61
$ 446,977.71 $ 759,952.08
$1,316,209.25 $2,966,441.69

$ 32,017.20 $ 32,017.20
$ (135,547.29) $ (199,820.77)
$ 153,092.54 $ 180,473.28
$ 3,110,814.38 $ 3,205,092.50
$ 476.70 $ 476.70
$3,160,853.53 $3,218,238.91

$ 641,275.01 $ 416,169.76
$ 0.00 $ 0.00
$ (2,053,235.48) $ (1,682,665.14)
($1,411,960.47) (51,266,495.38)
$3,065,102.31 $4,918,185.22

$9,102,799.13 $7,879,484.41
$617,588,201.01 $591,064,932.42
$626,691,000.14 $598,944,416.83




MINNESOTA OFFICE OF HIGHER EDUCATION

ASSETS

Liquid Assets
Cash
Cash Equivalents
Interest Income Receivable
Investments

Loans Receivable
Allowance for Bad Debt
SELF 4 Loans
SELF 5 Loans
SELF 6 Loans
SELF 7 Loans
SELF Refi Loans

Loan Interest Receivable
SELF 4 Interest
SELF 5 Interest
SELF 6 Interest
SELF 7 Loans
SELF Refi Loans

Restricted Assets
Bad Debt Reserve
Cash
Funds Owed to LCF for Pledging

Accounts Receivable
Accounts Receivable

Deferred Pension Costs
Deferred Outflow - OPEB Costs

Deferred Outflow - Pensions Costs

Depreciable Assets
Depreciable Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

LIABILITIES

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Bond Interest Payable
Excess Yield Liability
Funds Owed to LCF for Pledging

Bonds Payable
Bond Premium
Bonds Payable
Discount on Bonds

Pension Liability
Deferred Inflow OPEB Contributions

Deferred Inflow Pension Contributions
OPEB Liability
Pension Liability

TOTAL LIABILITIES

NET POSITION

Restricted
Restricted For Debt Service
Trust Net Assets

TOTAL NET POSITION

LOAN CAPITAL FUND
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Unaudited

FY 2025 QTR 4

$212,090,969.12
$0.00
$1,629,673.58
$99,901,302.75

FY 2024 QTR 4

$274,872,844.26
$0.00
$1,967,837.01
$0.00

$313,621,945.45

($7,001,049.00)
$7,641,756.68
$247,028,410.49
$102,766,904.63
$75,913,847.04
$4,726,255.20

$276,840,681.27

(86.754,605.00)
$12,638,968.68
$290,666,628.11
$108,282,925.56
$3,626,014.12
$6,682,265.15

$431,076,125.04 $415,142,196.62
$29,258.94 $55,979.38
$849,643.05 $1,549,791.29
$5,962,008.02 $4,127,764.15
$1,918,078.87 $30,649.29
$15,126.69 $24,125.46
$8,774,115.57 $5,788,309.57

$7,001,049.00
$222,243,632.50

$6,754,605.00
$209,757,555.08

$290,313.22 $388,586.22
$229,534,994.72 $216,900,746.30
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$25,750.00 $27,000.00
$385,101.26 $474,904.56
$410,851.26 $501,904.56
$16,207.05 $18,113.85
$16,207.05 $18,113.85
$983,434,239.09 $915,191,952.17

$1,125,980.48 $630,158.59
$1,860,130.06 $2,424,467.52
$0.00 $0.00
$290,313.22 $388,586.22
$3,276,423.76 $3,443,212.33

$1,839,758.16
$352,370,000.00
($1,562,376.39)

$2,574,767.66
$311,010,000.00
($1,690,445.07)

$352,647,381.77 $311,894,322.59
$16,750.00 $23,250.00
$321,431.39 $197,603.39
$149,750.00 $142,250.00
$331,502.03 $546,897.03
$819,433.42 $910,000.42
$356,743,238.95 $316,247,535.34

$396,523,856.52

$393,454,467.46

$230,167,143.62 $205,489,949.37
$626,691,000.14 $598,944,416.83
$626,691,000.14 $598,944,416.83
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